TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/05/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1056648 Ontario Inc.		07/28/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bret Hart
Street Address:	247 Artists Way
City:	Calgary, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T3Z 3N1
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2652083	HITMEN
Registration Number:	2550185	BRET "HITMAN" HART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)842-8465 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com, andrea.engel@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Linda T. Makings

Address Line 1: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP Address Line 2: 1500 K Street, N.W., Ste. 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031706/119513

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0468

TRADEMARK 900112567

Name: Linda T. Makings
Address Line 1: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
Address Line 2: 1500 K Street, N.W., Ste. 1100
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea L. Engel

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Andrea L. Engel

 Signature:
 /Andrea L. Engel/

 Date:
 07/30/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=BRET HART#page1.tif source=BRET HART#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0469

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1056648 ONTARIO INC., a Canadian Corporation, having a principal address at 250 Young Street, Toronto, Ontario, M5B 2M6 ("Assignor"), assigned on January 5, 2007, the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A ("the Marks"), to Bret Hart, an individual having a principal address at 247 Artists Way, Calgary, Alberta, T3Z 3N1 ("Assignee"),

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of having a written document for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to reflect that he acquired all title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration being extant, Assignor has assigned and hereby assigns to Assignee, effective as of January 5, 2007, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor further has assigned and hereby assigns to Assignee, effective January 5, 2007, all right to sue for, to receive and to hold damages and profits accruing from any past infringement of the Marks.

1056648 ONTARIO INC.

Date: July 28, 2008

By: Suffer Hart
Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0470

Schedule A to Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment

1.

RECORDED: 07/30/2008

Hitmen, Reg. No. 2652083 Bret "Hitman" Hart, Reg. No. 2550185 2.

REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0471